That, for the purpose of providing funds to finance the

cost of acquiring a 1990 Mitsubishi Montero four- wheel drive vehicle, in and

for said Municipality, there shall be issued its negotiable interest bearing

capital outlay note in a principal amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand

Eight Hundred Fifteen ($ 14, 815) Dollars, said note shall be designated " Town

of Mt. Carmel Capital Outlay Note and shall be numbered serially beginning

with the number 1. Said note shall be dated as of the date of issuance

thereof, shall be of such denomination as may be agreed upon by the Town of